Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102069	0.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comerica Bank - California 5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800 3000 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Calico Commerce, Inc. XINDITIAL FORMER STATES STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRES
Assignment	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/157,197 75/264,954 75/264,957 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kristin Yokomoto Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger; 333 Market St, 29th Floor San City: Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105	8. Deposit account number: FEG 2 1 2002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
50,00 Mpl documents to be recorded with commissioner of Patent & T	ignature Pate Pttachments, and document: 2

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Comerica Bank - California ("Bank"), hereby releases its security interest in the following Trademarks:

Trademark Application Numbers:

74/157,197

75/264,954

75/264,957

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA

By:

Name

4.7 G

Citle: AJS4

VELE PRESIDENT

SF-W:\10107\0031\RELEASE SECURITY INTEREST A.\WPD

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Comerica Bank - California ("Bank"), hereby releases its security interest in the following Trademarks:

Trademark Application Numbers:

74/157,197

75/264,954

75/264,957

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA

By:

Name:

itle: ASSESPONT VELE PRESENT

SF-W:\10107\003 |\RELEASE SECURITY INTEREST A.WPD

APRIL 30, 2002

PTAS

BUCHALTER, NEMER, FIELD & YOUNGER KRISTIN YOKOMOTO 333 MARKET ST, 29TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202-3513 www.uspto.gov



102006622A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102006622

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

9/2

NO